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Post‐2009 Project Summary

Voluntary acquisitions 249

Easements 67

Levees/floodwalls (miles) 12.1

Removable floodwall closures 5

Stormwater pump stations 19

Stormwater gates 78

Sanitary pump station upgrades 5

Projects constrained by:

 Declined voluntary acquisitions

 FEMA deed restricted properties

 Riverbank (geotechnical) stability
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Excluding North Moorhead Project
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 Top of levee goal:  44 ft river gage

 Voluntary acquisition only

  53 properties declined

 Varying elevations

 All below 44 feet

3

Gaps in Line of Protection

4

Category # $

Within proposed 
levee alignment

35 $11,331,960

Outside proposed 
levee alignment

26 $5,877,960

N Moorhead Project 27 $6,971,880

Total 88 $24,001,800

Properties Eligible for 
Acquisition:
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Remaining Projects Costs

North Moorhead Project  
(including acquisition costs), 
1.3+ miles

$10,492,000

Miscellaneous Acquisitions, 
Demo, Levee

$19,740,870

1st Ave N Levee/Floodwall $875,000

40th Ave S Road Raise/Levee $195,000

Tessa Terrace Levee $405,000

Total $31,707,870

Summary:

Floodplain Risk:
Past, Present & Future

 Pre‐2012 FEMA 100‐yr Floodplain

 29,300 cfs (POR: thru  1970)
 38.5 ft river gage 

  25 impacted structures (after post‐2009 acquisitions)

 2012 FEMA 100‐yr Floodplain

 29,300 cfs (POR: thru  1970)
 39.3 ft river gage 

 380 impacted structures (after post‐2009 acquisitions)

  50 after FEMA LOMR approvals

6

Historical 
Floodplain 
Map Revisions
 1972
 1979
 1987
 2012
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 Future FEMA 100‐yr 
Floodplain

 34,700 cfs (POR: thru 2010)

 41.1 ft river gage (unencroached)

 42.2 ft river gage (encroached) 

 Existing levees lose FEMA 
accreditation

  1046 impacted structures 

 $3M‐$4M in flood insurance 
premiums annually

7
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Post‐2009 Project Summary

Fargo Acquisitions 228

Cass County Acquisitions 145

Easements 102

Levees/floodwalls (miles) 20

Removable floodwall closures 5

Stormwater pump stations 17

Stormwater pump stations (total) 75

Stormwater gates 
(separate from pump stations)

27

Projects constrained by:

 FEMA accreditation

 FEMA deed restricted properties

 Riverbank (geotechnical) stability

Emergency Measure Reductions

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

41 42.5

T
e
m
p
 L
e
ve

e
s 
(m

il
e
s)

S
a
n
d
b
a
g
s 
(M

) 

Flood Crest (ft)

2009 Sandbags
Current Sandbags
2009 Temp Levee
Current Temp Levee

10



10/20/2017

6

 Future Flood Fights

 22 miles of emergency 
levees

 Planned Remaining  In‐Town 
Levee Projects

 7 miles

11

Gaps in Line of 
Protection

 Developed for current FEMA  
100 year floodplain (RS 39.3’)

 Not being fully executed

 Projects prioritized based on 
emergency measure needs

 Outstanding Issues 
 If Comprehensive Plan was 

completed would still need:

 Approximately 10 miles of 
emergency levees 

 Flood insurance would still 
become mandatory for 11,000 
properties

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
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Summary:
Remaining Revised 

Comprehensive Plan Projects
Costs

Belmont Addition $15,200,000

Rosewood Addition $5,700,000

Harwood, Hackberry & River Dr. $12,400,000

Oakcreek & Copperfield Additions $6,300,000

Edgewood Golf Course Area $6,500,000

2nd Street S & Main Ave. Area $8,500,000

Northside Protection $13,100,000

Misc. Stormwater Pump Station 
Improvements

$25,000,000

Total $92,700,000

Floodplain Risk:
Past, Present & Future

 Pre‐2015 FEMA 100‐yr Floodplain

 29,300 cfs (POR: thru  1970)
 38.5 ft river gage 

  475 impacted structures

 2015 FEMA 100‐yr Floodplain

 29,300 cfs (POR: thru  1970)
 39.3 ft river gage 

  2300 Impacted Structures

14

Historical 
Floodplain 
Map Revisions
 1970
 1974
 1976
 1978
 1982
 1987
 1989
 1995
 2002
 2015
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 34,700 cfs (POR: thru 2010)

 41.1 ft river gage (unencroached)

 42.2 ft river gage (encroached) 

 Existing LOMRs lose FEMA 
accreditation

  11,000 existing structures 
impacted

 $30M‐$50M in flood insurance 
premiums annually

15

Future FEMA 100‐yr 
Floodplain

 Project Features – Earth Levee & Storm Sewer Lift Station

 59 Property Acquisitions

 Will eliminate need of 1.3 million sandbags once completed

HARWOOD, HACKBERRY & RIVER DRIVE AREA

Contingency 
Levee

Primary Levee

Hackberry Dr 2009


